TO:

FROM:

DATE:

WSP/b

GLASSBORO PUBLIC SCHOOLS
GLASSBORO, NEW JERSEY

Mark Silverstein

Walter S. Pudelko '\&?&

June 15, 2015
Agenda Item for June 2015 Operations Agenda

PL 2015 — Chapter 47 — Board Motion

Pursuant to PL 2015, Chapter 47, the Glassboro Board of Education intends to
renew, award or permit to expire the following contracts previously awarded by
the Board of Education. These contracts are, and have been, in full compliance
with all state and federal statutes and regulations; in particular New Jersey Title
18A: 18. et. seq, NJAC Chapter 23, and Federal Uniform Administrative
Requirements 2CFR, Part 200. Compliance with new contracts, not listed here,
will be addressed prior to Board action. The attached is a list of all contracts that
the Board has awarded and memorialized in their board minutes during the past
12 months and are expected to either expire, renew, or be replaced as the Board
takes action over the subsequent 12 months.

Purpose

The purpose of the new legislation is to provide the Board of Education with a
contract list annually, beginning July 1 and ending June 30. The first mandated
report is due to the Board by June 30, 2015. Therefore, the attached list is
comprised of all Board awarded contracts from July 1, 2014 through June 30,
2015. The future for each contract will be completely contingent on future
events. There is no assurance that a contract will either be renewed or expired, or
replaced be a new award during the 2015-2016 school year. Dollar amounts can
be added if the additional information is deemed useful. However, the dollar
amounts can also be found in previous Board minutes.



4/30/14
4/30/14
4/30/14
4/30/14
4/30/14
5/28/14
5/28/14
6/18/14
6/18/14
6/18/14
8/27/14
8/27/14
11/19/14
12/17/14
12/17/14
12/17/14
1/7/15
177715
1/7/15
1/7/15
1/7/15
1/7/15
1/7/15
177115
1/7/15
1/7/15
177/15
1/7/15
177/15
1/7/15
1/7/15
1/7/15
1/28/15
1/28/15
2/25/15
2/25/15
2/25/15
2/25/15
2/25/15
4/29/15
4/29/15

French & Parrello

Gloucester County Special Services School District

Lourdes Medical Associates
NutriServe Food Management, Inc.
Educational Information Resource Center (EIRC)
Advanced Orthopaedic Center
NJSIAA

Northwest Evaluation Association
Teachscape, Inc.

New Jersey School Boards Association
Life Care Medical Center

Systems 3000

Star Pediatric Home Care Agency
Stewart Business Systems

Bayada Home Health Care

Tri-County Conference

TD Bank

Susquehanna Bank

South Jersey Times

Philadelphia Inquirer

Courier Post

Parker McCay

DeCotiis, Fitzpatrick & Cole, LLP
Schwartz Simon Edelstein & Celso, LLP
Faridy Veisz Hopkins Duthie

Petroni & Associates

Naulty Scharacamazza & McDevitt
Haines & Haines — T.C. Irons Agency
Kistler Tiffany Benefits

David Kalapos, Integrated Financial Strategies, Inc
Environmental Design, Inc.

Strauss Esmay Associates, LLC
Source4Teachers

Read 180

Schoolboardnet Services

Educational Data Services, Inc.

LSI for Internet & Voice Services
Verizon Wireless

Comcast

NWN for Cisco Network

MTG for Barracuda Security

b



