GLASSBORO PUBLIC SCHOOLS GLASSBORO, NEW JERSEY

TO:

Mark Silverstein

FROM:

Walter S. Pudelko

DATE:

June 15, 2015

RE:

Agenda Item for June 2015 Operations Agenda

PL 2015 - Chapter 47 - Board Motion

Pursuant to PL 2015, Chapter 47, the Glassboro Board of Education intends to renew, award or permit to expire the following contracts previously awarded by the Board of Education. These contracts are, and have been, in full compliance with all state and federal statutes and regulations; in particular New Jersey Title 18A: 18. et. seq, NJAC Chapter 23, and Federal Uniform Administrative Requirements 2CFR, Part 200. Compliance with new contracts, not listed here, will be addressed prior to Board action. The attached is a list of all contracts that the Board has awarded and memorialized in their board minutes during the past 12 months and are expected to either expire, renew, or be replaced as the Board takes action over the subsequent 12 months.

Purpose

The purpose of the new legislation is to provide the Board of Education with a contract list annually, beginning July 1 and ending June 30. The first mandated report is due to the Board by June 30, 2015. Therefore, the attached list is comprised of all Board awarded contracts from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015. The future for each contract will be completely contingent on future events. There is no assurance that a contract will either be renewed or expired, or replaced be a new award during the 2015-2016 school year. Dollar amounts can be added if the additional information is deemed useful. However, the dollar amounts can also be found in previous Board minutes.

WSP/b

4/30/14	French & Parrello
4/30/14	Gloucester County Special Services School District
4/30/14	Lourdes Medical Associates
4/30/14	NutriServe Food Management, Inc.
4/30/14	Educational Information Resource Center (EIRC)
5/28/14	Advanced Orthopaedic Center
5/28/14	NJSIAA
6/18/14	Northwest Evaluation Association
6/18/14	Teachscape, Inc.
6/18/14	New Jersey School Boards Association
8/27/14	Life Care Medical Center
8/27/14	Systems 3000
11/19/14	Star Pediatric Home Care Agency
12/17/14	Stewart Business Systems
12/17/14	Bayada Home Health Care
12/17/14	Tri-County Conference
1/7/15	TD Bank
1/7/15	Susquehanna Bank
1/7/15	South Jersey Times
1/7/15	Philadelphia Inquirer
1/7/15	Courier Post
1/7/15	Parker McCay
1/7/15	DeCotiis, Fitzpatrick & Cole, LLP
1/7/15	Schwartz Simon Edelstein & Celso, LLP
1/7/15	Faridy Veisz Hopkins Duthie
1/7/15	Petroni & Associates
1/7/15	Naulty Scharacamazza & McDevitt
1/7/15	Haines & Haines – T.C. Irons Agency
1/7/15	Kistler Tiffany Benefits
1/7/15	David Kalapos, Integrated Financial Strategies, Inc,
1/7/15	Environmental Design, Inc.
1/7/15	Strauss Esmay Associates, LLC
1/28/15	Source4Teachers
1/28/15	Read 180
2/25/15	Schoolboardnet Services
2/25/15	Educational Data Services, Inc.
2/25/15	LSI for Internet & Voice Services
2/25/15	Verizon Wireless
2/25/15	Comcast
4/29/15	NWN for Cisco Network
4/29/15	MTG for Barracuda Security